The Corporation of the Town of Pelham
By-law No. 14-2024

Being a By-law to amend By-law No. 71-2023 to establish
2024 Fees and Charges to be collected by the Corporation
of the Town of Pelham;

And to add and amend Fees and Charges to the
Recreation, Culture, and Wellness Schedule.

WHEREAS the Municipal Act, 2001, S.0. 2001, c. 25 (“"Municipal Act, 2001"
or “the statute”) provides that a municipality may pass by-laws imposing
fees or charges on any class of persons; and

AND WHEREAS By-law No. 71-2023 establishes the 2024 Fees and Charges
to be collected by the Corporation of the Town of Pelham;

AND WHEREAS the Corporation of the Town of Pelham deems it
expedient to amend and add Fees and Charges as necessary;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Pelham
enacts as follows:

1. THAT the Recreation, Culture, and Wellness Schedule to By-law no. 71-
2023 be amended as follows, detailed in the attached schedule and as
below listed:

Centennial Park Tennis and Pickle Ball Courts

Add - Key Fob Deposit Fee - $50.00 (return upon the return of Fob)
Eliminate — Senior Membership Fee - $50.00

Summer Ice Season Dates
Amend - April 1 — August 1
2. Effective Date
2.1. This By-law shall come into force on the date that it is enacted.

Read, enacted, signed, and sealed this 06th day of March, 2024.

Marvin Junkin, Mayor

=

/lifiidm Tigert, Town Clerk
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Fees & Charges | 2024

Recreation
& Cultural
Services

2024

Arena Rentals
Ice Time - per hour (50min)

Prime Time - Weekdays 4pm - midnight & weekends $221.00

Prime Time - Youth $159.00

Non-Prime Time — Weekdays prior to 4pm Y $94.00/A

Prime Time Last Minute Ice (less than 24hrs notice) Y $77.00/A
Trainers Rate — 5 max $64.00
Summer Ice (April 1 — August 1)

Non-Prime Time $122.00

Prime Time - Youth $159.00

Prime Time - Adul $203.00
Corporate Sponsor Free Skate Rates

Prime Time Saturday Skate Sponsorship per occurrence $278.00

Prime Time Sunday Skate Sponsorship per occurrence $324.00

Non-Prime Public Skate Sponsorship per occurrence $159.00
Public Skating

Adults $3.54

Students $3.10

Child $3.10

Family (up to 5 members) $10.62

Preschool Skate $3.10

Non-Profit Organized Group Rate $26.55
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Fees & Charges | 2

Recreation
& Cultural
Services

| iy

2024
Park Pavilions: Centennial Park & Harold Black Park and MSSP Park Pavilion
Park Pavilion ' $37.00
Passive Areas: Centennial Park & Harold Black Park & MSSP
Permit Fee + Insurance $32.00
Peace Park including Bandshell
Pavilion Rate + Passive Area Rate (under 100 people) $71.00
Pavilion Rate + Passive Area Rate (over 100 people) $143.00
Per Hour Rate $16.50
SOCAN fee Full Cost Recovery
Town Staff fee (per hour) | $40.00
Hydro Fee for One Time Events $46.00

Centennial Park Tennis and Pickle Ball Courts

Family Membership $150.00
Single Adult Membership $100.00
Single Student $50.00
Children (12 years and under) Free
Outdoor Court Instructor Rental — per court/per day (up to 3 hrs) 20.00
Key Fob Deposit Fee (deposit returned upon return of Fob) $50.00

Lesson Fees will be determined based on competitive rates

Storage Space Per Year

Youth Organization Storage $500.00
~“entennial/ H.B. Park $50.00
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